NOTICE OF QUARTERLY MEETING OF THE
ROBINSON ISD SCHOOL HEALTH ADVISORY COUNCIL (SHAC)

Notice is hereby given that on April 13, 2022, the Robinson ISD School Health Advisory
Council (SHAC) will hold a quarterly meeting at 4:15 pm at the Robinson Junior High School
Professional Development Building, Room 27, located at 410 W. Lyndale, in Robinson, TX
76706. The subjects to be discussed are listed on the agenda below:

Welcome
Approval of Last Meeting Minutes (February 9, 2022)
New Members
Old Business

o Health Curriculum
New Business/Reports
COVID-19 Update
School Food Service Update
Campus Safety/Traffic Issues
Waco/McLennan County Health Department Update
Community Garden
Region 12/School Health
Technology/Website
Safety

0
0
0
0
(0]
(0]
(0]
(0]

On this Friday, April 8, 2022, this Notice was posted on the bulletin board at the Robinson
Administration Building as well as posted on the District website.

Robinson Independent School District
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Deputy Superintendent
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